
Kansas City Kansas Community College 
Paramedic Program Targeted Outcomes 

2023-2025 
CoAEMSP/CAAHEP Threshold is 70% for Retention, Written Exam and Job Placement Categories 

 

*Data reported by the National Registry of EMTS 

 

Cohort Retention 
Rate 

National Registry 
Written Exam 1st 

Attempt 

National Registry 
Written Exam 

Within 3 
Attempts 

National Registry 
Written Exam All 

Attempts 

National 
Registry 

Psychomotor 
Exam  

Job Placement 
Rate 

2023 Cohort 
 

(16/20) 
80% 

(13/16) 
82% 

(15/16) 
94% 

(15/16) 
94% 

(16/16) 
100% 

(15/16) 
94% 

National Average* 
 

 71% 81% 82%   

       
2024 Cohort 

 
(18/22) 

81% 
(15/18) 

83% 
(18/18) 
100% 

(18/18) 
100% 

(18/18) 
100% 

(18/18) 
100% 

National Average* 
 

 73% 84% 84%   

       
2025 Cohort 

 
(20/22) 

91% 
(14/20) 

70% 
(18/20) 

90% 
(19/20) 

95% 
 (19/20) 

95% 
National Average* 

 
 73% 84% 84%   

       
3-Year Rolling 

Average 
(54/64) 

85% 
(42/54) 

78% 
(51/54) 

94% 
(52/54) 

96% 
 (52/54) 

96% 
Kansas Average* 

 
 86% 95% 96%   

National Average* 
 

 72% 81% 82%   


