

Kansas City Kansas Community College
Paramedic Program Targeted Outcomes
2023-2025

CoAEMSP/CAAHEP Threshold is 70% for Retention, Written Exam and Job Placement Categories

Cohort	Retention Rate	National Registry Written Exam 1 st Attempt	National Registry Written Exam Within 3 Attempts	National Registry Written Exam All Attempts	National Registry Psychomotor Exam	Job Placement Rate
2023 Cohort	(16/20) 80%	(13/16) 82%	(15/16) 94%	(15/16) 94%	(16/16) 100%	(15/16) 94%
National Average*		71%	81%	82%		
2024 Cohort	(18/22) 81%	(15/18) 83%	(18/18) 100%	(18/18) 100%	(18/18) 100%	(18/18) 100%
National Average*		73%	84%	84%		
2025 Cohort	(20/22) 91%	(14/20) 70%	(18/20) 90%	(19/20) 95%		(19/20) 95%
National Average*		73%	84%	84%		
3-Year Rolling Average	(54/64) 85%	(42/54) 78%	(51/54) 94%	(52/54) 96%		(52/54) 96%
Kansas Average*		86%	95%	96%		
National Average*		72%	81%	82%		

*Data reported by the National Registry of EMTs